
25 - 

RESOLUTION NO. 25 - 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE 
SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 
WITH BROWARD COUNTY FOR COMMUNITY SHUTTLE 
SERVICE TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT 
AND TO AMEND THE HOURLY RATE FOR THE 
COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026; AND 
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida (“City”) and Broward County, 
Florida (“County”) entered into an Interlocal Agreement (“ILA”), effective on October 1, 2019, as 
amended on August 4, 2020, February 22, 2021, June 16, 2021, April 26, 2024, and September 
25, 2024 to provide Community Shuttle Service as an alternative form of public transportation for 
residents within the jurisdictional limits of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the ILA expires on September 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the County wish to enter into a Sixth Amendment to 
extend the term of the ILA to end on September 30, 2027; and 

WHEREAS, the new reimbursable hourly community bus service rate, will be 
increased from $54.02 to $55.64, which will be effective as of February 15, 2026;   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 

SECTION 1.  That the foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as 
being true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference. 

SECTION 2. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hereby 
approves the Sixth Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with Broward County for Community 
Shuttle Service to extend the term of the Agreement and amend the hourly rate for the Community 
Bus Service for Fiscal Year 2026.  

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its final passage and 
adoption. 

ADOPTED this _____day of _________, 2025. 

CAM #25-0631 
Exhibit 2 

Page 1 of 2



RESOLUTION NO. 25 -  PAGE 2 
 
 

 
25- 
 

 
 ______________________________ 
      Mayor 
     DEAN J. TRANTALIS 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________ Dean J. Trantalis ___ 
                   City Clerk 
          DAVID R. SOLOMAN John C. Herbst ___ 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM Steven Glassman ___ 
AND CORRECTNESS: 
 Pamela Beasley-Pittman ___ 
 
_____________________________  Ben Sorensen ___ 
             Interim City Attorney 
           D’WAYNE M. SPENCE 

CAM #25-0631 
Exhibit 2 

Page 2 of 2




